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CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR

COURSE RECORD 84.215 Bryan Fritzler 73 Tui BH3 2021
AMERICAN SEDAN 98.425 Geoff Craig 90 Ford Mustang 2021

B-SPEC 121.392 David Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2018
IMPROVED TOURING A 98.64 Ray Kochin 98 Plymouth Neon 2020
IMPROVED TOURING B 110.382 Elazar Mann 87 Toyota MR2 2019
IMPROVED TOURING S 100.38 David Ascheman 98 VW Gti Sharpie 2018

SUPER STREET PREPARED 91.336 Mike Robinson 04 Chevrolet Corvette 2020
A STREET PREPARED 102.438 James Nauman 05 Subaru Impreza WRX 2019
B STREET PREPARED 97.262 Matt Williams 01 BMW M3 2018
C STREET PREPARED 104.000 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 2021
D STREET PREPARED 93.321 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda RX8 2020
E STREET PREPARED 93..464 Steve Lewis 17 Ford Mustang GT 2021
F STREET PREPATED 108.926 Dillon Axarlis 79 VW Scirocco 2020
STREET MODIFIED 85.455 Dan Foley 08 Mitsubishi EVO 2020

SUPER STREET MODIFIED 93.641 Cameron Johnston 95 Mazda Turbo Miata 2019
STREET MOD FWD 92.323 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2021
STREET MOD RWD 92.276 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2021 * New Class

STREET MOD EXTREME 89.345 Mike Robinson 99 Chevy Camaro 2019
TOURING 2 106.915 Gibby Bozicevich 94 Chevrolet Z28 2021
TOURING 3 102.075 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi 2021
SPEC MIATA 107.976 Greg Gialloreto 92 Mazda Miata 2018

SUPER TOURING U 103.656 Alan Lesher 04 Dodge Neon 2020
SUPER TOURING L 95.862 Josh Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R 2018

SUPER PRODUCTION O 101.849 Thomas Vincent Factory Five MK Roadster 2018
SUPER PRODUCTION U 96.814 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2020

RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 109.142 Don Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 2019
E PRODUCTION 97.276 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra 2021
F PRODUCTION 102.018 Peter Carroll 63 Austin Healey Sprite 2021
H PRODUCTION 104.02 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 2018

GT-2 95.903 Ron Lordy 08 Ford Mustang 2019
GT-3 100.269 Shaun Fraley Ford Pinto 2019

GT-LITE 107.159 Eli Sharp 65 Mini Cooper S 2018
INEX MOD 95.038 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2019

A SPORTS RACER 89.096 George Bowland 03 Cheetah SR1 2019
PROTOTYPE 1 89.641 Ron Moreck Norton 2021
PROTOTYPE 2 93.404 Rafel Roman WSR Smart 2020

FORMULA CONTINENTAL 92.439 Bill Feist 96 Van Dieman F Continental 2020
FORMULA MAZDA 110.614 Daniel Malave 96 Star Formula Mazda 2019

FORMULA V 100.852 Dillon Axarlis 84 Womer EV-1 2019
FORMULA S 88.701 Josh Reinard 99 Star Formula Mazda 2019
CLUB FORD 95.657 Michael Company 73 Merlyn Club Ford 2020

SOLO V 94.282 Robert Oswald, Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2018
VINTAGE 1 119.419 David Arron 56 MG MGA 2019
VINTAGE 3 124.64 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula S 2018
HISTORIC 1 126.586 Daniel Meisner 67 Volvo 122 2019
HISTORIC 2 96.66 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2019
HISTORIC 3 94.422 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 2018
HISTORIC 4 105.933 Steve Hirschtritt 64 Turner 175III 2020
SPECIAL 1 84.215 Bryan Fritzler 73 Tui BH3 2021
SPRCIAL 2 85.952 Dan Foley 08 Mitsubishi EVO X 2021
SPECIAL 3 91.162 Ray Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 2018

MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 136.385 Robert Laravie 15 Baker Torpedo Kid 2018

SHENANDOAH CIRCUIT 
TRACK SPRINT RECORDS



CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR TIME NAME CAR
COURSE RECORD 84.646 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Wf-1 2019 84.215 Bryan Fritzler 73 Tui BH3

AMERICAN SEDAN 109.632 Alan Lesher 98 Pontiac Firebird 2018 98.425 Geoff Craig 90 Ford Mustang
C STREET PREPARED 104.413 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 2019 104.000 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata
E STREET PREPARED 94.588 Steve Lewis 17 Ford Mustang GT 2018 93.464 Steve Lewis 17 Ford Mustang GT
STREET MOD RWD 92.276 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang
STREET MOD FWD 94.642 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2020 92.323 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic

TOURING 2 106.915 Gibby Bozicevich 94 Chevrolet Z28
TOURING 3 103.686 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW GTi 2019 102.075 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi

E PRODUCTION 98.152 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra 2020 97.276 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra
F PRODUCTION 102.45 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 2020 102.018 Peter Carroll 63 Austin Healey Sprite
PROTOTYPE 1 89.641 Ron Moreck Norton

SPECIAL 1 84.646 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Wf-1 2019 84.215 Bryan Fritzler 73 Tui BH3
SPRCIAL 2 97.863 Robert Oswald, Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2019 85.952 Dan Foley 08 Mitsubishi EVO X

Bryan Fritzler
Class:  Special 1 (S1)
Car:  1973 Tui BH3
Time:  84.215

Photo Credit Patti Murphy

NEW RECORDSOLD RECORDS

2021 SHENANDOAH TRACK SPRINT
DRIVERS WHO BEAT RECORDS

2021 SHENANDOAH TRACK SPRINT FTD / COURSE RECORD



Final Results
Total Registered: 71, with Times: 71

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Run 1.. Run 2.. Run 3.. Run 4.. Run 5.. Run 6.. Run 7.. Run 8..      Total
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 AS - 'AMERICAN SEDAN' - Total Entries: 1

1  AS 90  Geoff Craig  1990 Ford Mustang 98.425 CR
SAT 103.085 120.579 102.238 99.088 98.425
SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 BSPEC - 'B-SPEC' - Total Entries: 1

1  BSPEC 17  Dave Aaron  2013 Ford Fiesta 132.470
SAT 149.069 133.364 133.462 135.217 133.528 132.470
SUN 162.761 145.684 152.723 154.917 151.912 147.463

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 ITA - 'IMPROVED TORUING A' - Total Entries: 2

1  ITA 33  Raymond Kochin  1998 Plymouth Neon 101.013
SAT 110.062 102.057 101.013 102.766 102.157
SUN 127.977

2  ITA 33  Dustin Halechko  1998 Plymouth 103.520
SAT 109.470 103.520 105.505 105.734 104.065
SUN 144.312

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 ITB - 'IMPROVED TOURING B' - Total Entries: 1

1  ITB 881  Emily Oswald  1984 Volkswagen Rabbit 113.412
SAT 123.516 116.834 116.084 116.770 115.095 114.216
SUN 119.758 113.412 131.187 136.644 142.779

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SSP - 'SUPER STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 1

1  SSP 191  Donna Robinson  2004 Chevrolet Corvette 116.475
SAT 125.512 120.385 122.164 116.770 116.475
SUN 119.813 120.973

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2021 Shenandoah Track Sprint
Steel Cities - SCCA

September 4 - 5, 2021
PHA Championship Event # 7



 BSP - 'B STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 2
1  BSP 707  Michael Daley  2003 Honda S2000 108.872

SAT 121.263 117.340 113.231 112.024 109.344 108.872
SUN 128.564 115.107 132.612 141.395

2  BSP 214  Adam Weaver  1987 Porsche 944 110.928
SAT 118.368 116.226 113.827 112.497 111.939 110.928
SUN 128.550 114.757 133.995 141.747 142.831 141.504 140.110

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 CSP - 'C STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 4

1  CSP 86  Keith Gerhard  1999 Mazda miata 104.000 CR
SAT 111.526 105.838 107.373 104.464 104.000
SUN 108.145

2  CSP 91  Thomas Vincent  1993 Mazda Miata 107.555
SAT 114.139 110.703 109.424 107.889 108.717 107.555
SUN

3  CSP 71  Chris Rawlings  1990 Mazda Miata 108.892
SAT 117.644 109.757
SUN 115.131 108.892 134.581 132.741 132.601

4  CSP 103  George Witman  1999 Mazda Miata 113.338
SAT 116.561 127.301 114.191 115.698 113.628 113.338
SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 DSP - 'D STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 3

1  DSP 512  Matt Huffman  2007 Mazda RX-8 95.409
SAT 102.177 98.274 97.024 95.867 95.409 95.451
SUN 100.566 96.529 96.149 104.016

2  DSP 242  Tim Lewis  2009 Honda Civic Si 98.382
SAT 103.418 99.635 100.103 109.146 99.312 98.382
SUN 104.305 99.979 116.843 123.234 128.338 119.823

3  DSP 131  John Devorak  1998 Acura Integra gsr 115.829
SAT 131.644 120.719 137.058 121.447 117.174 115.829
SUN 123.966

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 ESP - 'E STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 2
1  ESP 341  Stephen Lewis  2019 Ford Mustang 93.464 CR

SAT 93.464 94.169
SUN

2  ESP 34  Nancy Lewis  2019 Ford Mustang 106.771
SAT 119.334 107.721 109.183 106.771
SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 FSP - 'F STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 5

1  FSP 201  Ralph Weaver  2011 Volkswagen Gti 110.133
SAT 111.475 110.133
SUN

2  FSP 175  Matthew Hoegg  1998 Dodge Neon 112.151
SAT 121.778 116.832 114.819 112.151
SUN

3  FSP 45  Mike Axarlis  1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 112.492
SAT 112.492 DNF 113.816
SUN

4  FSP 202  Jenny Weaver  2011 Volkswagen Gti 117.322
SAT 131.641 117.322
SUN

5  FSP 75  Donald DeHart  1998 Dodge Neon 124.430
SAT 129.518 124.430 133.365 126.363
SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SM - 'STREET MOD' - Total Entries: 1

1  SM  A6M  Jeff Avril  2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 98.238
SAT 104.116 100.309 98.238
SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SSM - 'SUPER STREET MOD' - Total Entries: 2

1  SSM 88  Cameron Johnston  1995 Mazda Miata 93.954
SAT 100.493 96.522 94.838 93.954 101.197
SUN 104.119

2  SSM 601  David Stoner  1999 Chevrolet corvette 95.352
SAT 102.140 98.316 95.404 95.352 95.736 95.805
SUN 99.328



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SMR - 'STREET MOD RWD' - Total Entries: 2

1  SMR 306  Eric Johnson  1979 Ford Mustang 92.276 CR
SAT 99.018 94.846 93.824 92.791 93.170 92.276
SUN

2  SMR 412  Dave Karp  2009 Ford Mustang 96.944
SAT 125.352 98.406 96.944 98.933
SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SMF - 'STREET MOD FWD' - Total Entries: 5

1  SMF 911  Matt Phillips  2000 Honda civic 92.323 CR
SAT 99.620 95.168 94.267 93.302 92.323
SUN 115.961 113.833 116.746

2  SMF 142  Jason Fraley  2006 Audi A3 97.212
SAT 102.088 98.631 99.249 97.212
SUN 115.176

3  SMF 13  Gary Reider  1986 SAAB 900s 104.978
SAT 107.657 107.576 106.438 108.074 104.978 105.030
SUN 130.989 110.932

4  SMF 991  Trent Daggett  1999 Acura Integra 106.186
SAT 116.530 110.562 111.047 106.769 106.186
SUN 111.128 124.244

5  SMF 661  Amanda McCafferty (Haines) Honda Civic 112.318
SAT 147.383 125.935 117.687 115.549 118.257 112.318
SUN 116.397 145.176 141.484 132.263

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SMX - 'STREET MOD EXTREME' - Total Entries: 2

1  SMX 19  Michael S Robinson  1999 Chevrolet Camaro 89.436
SAT 101.676 92.560 90.751 91.607 89.436 DNF
SUN

2  SMX 193  Kendrick Giambattista 1998 BMW M3 96.569
SAT 110.604 99.861 99.057 96.830 96.569
SUN 125.169 122.279 124.640

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 T2 - 'TOURING 2' - Total Entries: 2
1  T2  B4  Gibby Bozicevich  1994 Chevrolet Z28 106.915 CR

SAT 116.389 110.654 109.666 106.915 109.011
SUN

2  T2  L8  Kris Reid  1999 Chevrolet Camaro 111.539
SAT 123.388 120.887 114.070 116.088 112.592 111.539
SUN 133.152

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 T3 - 'TOURING 3' - Total Entries: 2

1  T3 153  Thomas Wuellette  2019 Volkswagen GTI 102.075 CR
SAT 114.388 106.757 102.919 103.967 103.745 102.075
SUN 107.999 103.011

2  T3 97  Rick Terrill  2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 112.186
SAT 117.834 113.997 112.919 114.447 112.725 112.186
SUN 120.530 139.115

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 STU - 'SUPER TOURING U' - Total Entries: 1

1  STU 7  Alan Lesher  2004 Dodge Neon 106.847
SAT 124.439 111.123 111.523 109.841 108.360 106.847
SUN 128.424 131.694 148.169 150.557 151.844

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SPU - 'SUPER PRODUCTION U' - Total Entries: 2

1  SPU 15  Ken Gillette  2000 Mazda Miata 96.931
SAT 106.528 99.810 99.367 97.536 96.931 108.983
SUN 106.175 101.321 121.833

2  SPU 145  Brian Kraus  1976 MG RX-Midget 111.102
SAT 116.848 111.102 140.020 113.489 112.352 111.690
SUN 127.584

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 EP - 'E PRODUCTION' - Total Entries: 3

1  EP 442  Jake Lewis  1997 Aura Integra 97.276 CR
SAT 107.894 99.917 97.503 97.671 97.276 105.092
SUN 117.721 117.423

2  EP 62  Dave Miller  1962 Triumph TR4 105.850
SAT 109.969 105.850 106.030
SUN 144.706

3  EP 46  Paul Behofist  1970 Porsche 914-6 117.471
SAT 134.735 124.836 126.057 126.779 120.338 117.471



SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 FP - 'F PRODUCTION' - Total Entries: 2

1  FP 55  Peter Carroll  1963 Austin Healey Sprite 102.018 CR
SAT 107.755 104.065 102.018 103.210 102.643 105.457
SUN 104.479 137.218 146.770

2  FP 50  Joe Whiteley  1964 Austin Healey Sprite 106.292
SAT 113.781 106.292 108.550
SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 HP - 'H PRODUCTION' - Total Entries: 1

1  HP 43  Glen Hoffman  1976 VW Scirocco 110.294
SAT 123.781 117.912 115.312 114.133 112.538 110.294
SUN 134.940

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 GT3 - 'GT-3' - Total Entries: 4

1  GT3 116  Dillion Axarlis  1987 Volkswagen Scirocco 104.264
SAT DNF 110.315 104.264 118.405 106.114
SUN 132.299 127.204 207.863

2  GT3 616  Jessica Fessler  1987 Volkswagen Scirocco 107.655
SAT 120.060 114.378 111.484 111.326 107.655 114.115
SUN 117.857 128.658

3  GT3 16  Dustin Axarlis  1988 Volkswagen Scirocco 109.154
SAT DNF
SUN 115.376 109.154 126.238 125.011

4  GT3 57  Grace Huntzinger  1986 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 117.264
SAT 130.697 121.641 118.364 117.264 117.661 121.099
SUN 128.436 129.778 140.473 134.615 140.335 137.451 132.539

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P1 - 'PROTOTYPE 1' - Total Entries: 1

1  P1 0  Ron Moreck  Norton 89.641 CR
SAT 97.513 93.389 91.094 90.456 89.796 89.641
SUN 95.633 92.528

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 FS - 'FORMULA S' - Total Entries: 4
1  FS 94  Dave Cutchins  2011 Stohr F-1000 89.119

SAT 93.679 91.690 89.920 89.825 89.752 89.119
SUN

2  FS 66  Kenneth Taggart  2018 TPE Tigger III 92.599
SAT 98.080 93.110 92.599
SUN

3  FS 68  Timm Murphy  2001 Mazda formula mazda prototype 93.663
SAT 107.161 99.683 98.596 97.117 98.028 93.663
SUN

4  FS 20  Daniel Malave  Star Formula mazda 97.783
SAT 114.815 105.253 102.435 100.549 98.713 104.969
SUN 110.434 97.783 102.365

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 CF - 'CLUB FORD' - Total Entries: 1

1  CF 31  Greg Hagan  Lola T340 100.438
SAT 110.372 103.035 101.984 100.642 101.008 100.438
SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SV - 'SOLO V' - Total Entries: 2

1  SV 81  Robert Oswald Jr.  2004 Volkswagen VIPER SV1 96.762
SAT 100.924 97.693 97.767 97.896 96.762 96.968
SUN 121.666

2  SV 711  Neil Peterson  1978 Vindicator Solo Vee 113.362
SAT 125.443 116.930 115.435 114.738 113.605 113.362
SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 V3 - 'VINTAGE 3' - Total Entries: 1

1  V3 887  William Norton  1960 Cooper Formula 3 125.232
SAT 127.582 126.717 126.590  -
SUN 140.687 125.232

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 H2 - 'HISTORIC 2' - Total Entries: 2
1  H2 171  Richard Good  1971 Triumph TR6 99.540

SAT 112.343 104.352 101.580 100.394 100.359 99.540
SUN 109.559

2  H2 51  Michael Kurtz  1970 Triumph TR6 103.140
SAT 110.495 108.065 107.813 105.765 104.409 103.140
SUN 124.690 110.367

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 H4 - 'HISTORIC 4' - Total Entries: 1

1  H4 18  Thomas Van Auken  1972 MG Midget 119.885
SAT 125.765 120.873 119.885 120.340
SUN 134.888 141.859 153.154 152.421 148.287 147.423 145.296

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S1 - 'SPECIAL 1' - Total Entries: 5

1  S1 21  Bryan Fritzler  1973 Tui BH3 84.215 CR / FTD
SAT 101.255 89.138 87.651 86.001 85.607 84.215
SUN 92.153

2  S1 11  George Bowland  2003 -- Purpose-built / V BBR Special 86.972
SAT 96.946 89.924 87.526 86.972 87.644
SUN

3  S1 4  Bob Gardner  Stohr WF-1 90.719
SAT 104.835 99.227 90.719 96.730
SUN

4  S1 8  Jon Eikenberg  1994 Cheetah SR1  (SportsRacer) 110.898
SAT 110.898
SUN

5  S1 108  Raff Roman  1994 Cheettah SR1 131.301
SAT 131.301
SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S2 - 'SPECIAL 2' - Total Entries: 2

1  S2 133  Dan Foley  2008 Mitsubishi Evo X 85.952 CR
SAT 88.684 92.318 87.840 87.657 85.952 86.160
SUN

2  S2 1033  Kacey Rovere-Avril  1995 Honda delSol 112.454
SAT 127.717 117.758 112.454 115.755 117.309 115.355
SUN 124.070 119.079 134.012 144.212



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S3 - 'SPECIAL 3' - Total Entries: 1

1  S3 3  Dennis Graber  2010 Chevrolet silverado 94.178
SAT 105.408 98.089 94.178 95.628 DNF 99.668
SUN  -

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Final Results
Total Registered: 71, with Times: 71

Row # Pos. Class Car # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 S1 21 Bryan Fritzler 1973 Tui BH3 84.215 0 0
2 1 S2 133 Dan Foley 2008 Mitsubishi Evo X 85.952 1.737 1.737
3 2 S1 11 George Bowland 2003 -- Purpose-built / V BBR Special 86.972 1.02 2.757
4 1 FS 94 Dave Cutchins 2011 Stohr F-1000 89.119 2.147 4.904
5 1 SMX 19 Michael S Robinson 1999 Chevrolet Camaro 89.436 0.317 5.221
6 1 P1 0 Ron Moreck Norton 89.641 0.205 5.426
7 3 S1 4 Bob Gardner Stohr WF-1 90.719 1.078 6.504
8 1 SMR 306 Eric Johnson 1979 Ford Mustang 92.276 1.557 8.061
9 1 SMF 911 Matt Phillips 2000 Honda civic 92.323 0.047 8.108

10 2 FS 66 Kenneth Taggart 2018 TPE Tigger III 92.599 0.276 8.384
11 1 ESP 341 Stephen Lewis 2019 Ford Mustang 93.464 0.865 9.249
12 3 FS 68 Timm Murphy 2001 Mazda formula mazda prototype 93.663 0.199 9.448
13 1 SSM 88 Cameron Johnston 1995 Mazda Miata 93.954 0.291 9.739
14 1 S3 3 Dennis Graber 2010 Chevrolet silverado 94.178 0.224 9.963
15 2 SSM 601 David Stoner 1999 Chevrolet corvette 95.352 1.174 11.137
16 1 DSP 512 Matt Huffman 2007 Mazda RX-8 95.409 0.057 11.194
17 2 SMX 193 Kendrick Giambattista 1998 BMW M3 96.569 1.16 12.354
18 1 SV 81 Robert Oswald Jr. 2004 Volkswagen VIPER SV1 96.762 0.193 12.547
19 1 SPU 15 Ken Gillette 2000 Mazda Miata 96.931 0.169 12.716
20 2 SMR 412 Dave Karp 2009 Ford Mustang 96.944 0.013 12.729
21 2 SMF 142 Jason Fraley 2006 Audi A3 97.212 0.268 12.997
22 1 EP 442 Jake Lewis 1997 Aura Integra 97.276 0.064 13.061
23 4 FS 20 Daniel Malave Star Formula mazda 97.783 0.507 13.568
24 1 SM A6M Jeff Avril 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 98.238 0.455 14.023
25 2 DSP 242 Tim Lewis 2009 Honda Civic Si 98.382 0.144 14.167
26 1 AS 90 Geoff Craig 1990 Ford Mustang 98.425 0.043 14.21
27 1 H2 171 Richard Good 1971 Triumph TR6 99.54 1.115 15.325
28 1 CF 31 Greg Hagan Lola T340 100.438 0.898 16.223
29 1 ITA 33 Raymond Kochin 1998 Plymouth Neon 101.013 0.575 16.798
30 1 FP 55 Peter Carroll 1963 Austin Healey Sprite 102.018 1.005 17.803
31 1 T3 153 Thomas Wuellette 2019 Volkswagen GTI 102.075 0.057 17.86
32 2 H2 51 Michael Kurtz 1970 Triumph TR6 103.14 1.065 18.925
33 2 ITA 33 Dustin Halechko 1998 Plymouth 103.52 0.38 19.305
34 1 CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 1999 Mazda miata 104 0.48 19.785
35 1 GT3 116 Dillion Axarlis 1987 Volkswagen Scirocco 104.264 0.264 20.049
36 3 SMF 13 Gary Reider 1986 SAAB 900s 104.978 0.714 20.763
37 2 EP 62 Dave Miller 1962 Triumph TR4 105.85 0.872 21.635
38 4 SMF 991 Trent Daggett 1999 Acura Integra 106.186 0.336 21.971
39 2 FP 50 Joe Whiteley 1964 Austin Healey Sprite 106.292 0.106 22.077
40 2 ESP 34 Nancy Lewis 2019 Ford Mustang 106.771 0.479 22.556
41 1 STU 7 Alan Lesher 2004 Dodge Neon 106.847 0.076 22.632
42 1 T2 B4 Gibby Bozicevich 1994 Chevrolet Z28 106.915 0.068 22.7
43 2 CSP 91 Thomas Vincent 1993 Mazda Miata 107.555 0.64 23.34
44 2 GT3 616 Jessica Fessler 1987 Volkswagen Scirocco 107.655 0.1 23.44
45 1 BSP 707 Michael Daley 2003 Honda S2000 108.872 1.217 24.657
46 3 CSP 71 Chris Rawlings 1990 Mazda Miata 108.892 0.02 24.677
47 3 GT3 16 Dustin Axarlis 1988 Volkswagen Scirocco 109.154 0.262 24.939
48 1 FSP 201 Ralph Weaver 2011 Volkswagen Gti 110.133 0.979 25.918
49 1 HP 43 Glen Hoffman 1976 VW Scirocco 110.294 0.161 26.079
50 4 S1 8 Jon Eikenberg 1994 Cheetah SR1  (SportsRacer) 110.898 0.604 26.683
51 2 BSP 214 Adam Weaver 1987 Porsche 944 110.928 0.03 26.713
52 2 SPU 145 Brian Kraus 1976 MG RX-Midget 111.102 0.174 26.887
53 2 T2 L8 Kris Reid 1999 Chevrolet Camaro 111.539 0.437 27.324
54 2 FSP 175 Matthew Hoegg 1998 Dodge Neon 112.151 0.612 27.936
55 2 T3 97 Rick Terrill 2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 112.186 0.035 27.971
56 5 SMF 661 Amanda McCafferty (Haines) Honda Civic 112.318 0.132 28.103
57 2 S2 1033 Kacey Rovere-Avril 1995 Honda delSol 112.454 0.136 28.239
58 3 FSP 45 Mike Axarlis 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 112.492 0.038 28.277

OVERALL  RAW   RESULTS
PHA Championship Event # 7

September 4 - 5, 2021

2021 Shenandoah Track Sprint
Steel Cities - SCCA



Row # Pos. Class Car # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
59 4 CSP 103 George Witman 1999 Mazda Miata 113.338 0.846 29.123
60 2 SV 711 Neil Peterson 1978 Vindicator Solo Vee 113.362 0.024 29.147
61 1 ITB 881 Emily Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit 113.412 0.05 29.197
62 3 DSP 131 John Devorak 1998 Acura Integra gsr 115.829 2.417 31.614
63 1 SSP 191 Donna Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 116.475 0.646 32.26
64 4 GT3 57 Grace Huntzinger 1986 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 117.264 0.789 33.049
65 4 FSP 202 Jenny Weaver 2011 Volkswagen Gti 117.322 0.058 33.107
66 3 EP 46 Paul Behofist 1970 Porsche 914-6 117.471 0.149 33.256
67 1 H4 18 Thomas Van Auken 1972 MG Midget 119.885 2.414 35.67
68 5 FSP 75 Donald DeHart 1998 Dodge Neon 124.43 4.545 40.215
69 1 V3 887 William Norton 1960 Cooper Formula 3 125.232 0.802 41.017
70 5 S1 108 Raff Roman 1994 Cheettah SR1 131.301 6.069 47.086
71 1 BSPEC 17 Dave Aaron 2013 Ford Fiesta 132.47 1.169 48.255



Car # Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
0 103 missed 120 missed 119 118
3 119 118 121 123 125 123
4 81 82 129 119
07 98 107 102 105 109 110
08 83
11 125 126 125 124 124
13 113 112 110 107 110 113
15 108 111 110 113 112
16 pit in missed
17 70 81 81 70 71 81
18 80 76 72 80
19 125 127 129 118 128
20 94 98 103 108 106 missed
21 107 missed 120 122 121 123
31 93 missed missed 97 98 102
33 97 100 102 99 98

033 99 102 99 99 109 98
34 82 98 101 106
43 86 88 89 90 92 92
45 88 89
46 82 89 80 91 99 98
50 95 96 96
51 94 95 96 100 98 99
55 93 95 95 94 95 93
57 88 93 96 98 96 91
62 98 97 98
66 109 76 94
68 105 117 108 118 115 117
71 87 90
75 87 92 81 90
81 107 105 missed 103 108 109
86 96 99 98 99 100
88 117 missed 98 116
90 111 98 115 117 118
91 93 91 90 96 95 95
94 120 120 missed 121 121 121
97 99 103 104 103 101 105

103 87 91 88 87 90
108 83
116 96 97
131 87 94 95 89 95 95
133 131 126 129 134 131 135
142 115 114 112 114
145 89 95 80 93 95 99
153 103 109 111 111 110
171 98 103 104 104 106 103
175 92 94 94 93
191 82 91 121 95 97 95
193 99 111 122 126
201 102 101
202 79 82
214 92 94 94 98 missed 99
242 107 109 108 104 108 107
306 127 123 123 123 123 125

2021 Shenandoah Saturday Turn 13 (back straight) radar times



Car # Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

2021 Shenandoah Saturday Turn 13 (back straight) radar times

341 122 124
412 111 111 114 112
442 104 100 109 103 108 97
512 105 108 109 108 108 109
601 117 117 118 118 120 117
616 96 94 96 95 97 89
661 61 80 100 93 95 96
707 97 99 106 105 106
711 81 78 81 79 81 88
881 89 90 88 88 89 87
887 70 71 71
911 121 118 121 120 125
991 94 94 96 99 100
1033 88 96 95 93 90 90
A6M 113 111 117
B4 96 96 90 102 90
L8 85 87 94 80 97 103



Car # Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
0 80
1 114
07 91
13 88 104
15 105 96
16 71
17 66 74 missed
18 76 75 72 72
20 101 112 95
21 118
33 74
033 83
43 80
51 84 95
55 94 82
57 87 83 80 83
62 79
71 87 88 84
81 82
86 97
88 114
97 101
116 92 97
131 91
142 107
145 79
153 107 110
171 97
191 102 95
193 94
214 83 90 81 76
242 104 108 100 93
442 79 98
512 105 110 108 102
601 117
616 93 99 83 91
661 102
707 95 105 83 86
881 84 86 77
887 69 73
911 96 93
991 missed
1033 88 92 85 74
L8 81

2021 Shenandoah Sunday Morning Turn 13 (back straight) radar times


